OFFICIAL CONTRACT

1. DESTINATION PARTNER NAME:	Ekomlek DOO Kraljevo Head Office: SPA Travel & Service Vrnjačka Banja
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:	Mr. Nikica Pantović; Mr. Miloš Tijosavljević
ADDRESS:	5, Kneza Miloša St. 36210 Vrnjačka Banja, Serbia
TELEPHONE / FAX: E – MAIL / WEB SITE:	Phone: +381(0)36 620660, Fax: +381(0)36 620661 office@spatravel.rs; www.spatravel.rs
REGISTRATION DATA:	VAT No. 104674974; ID No. 20198109; DUNS No. 360327078
LICENCE No.	OTP 203/2023-A cat. issued by APR Republic of Serbia
2. TRAVEL AGENCY / TOUR OPERATOR: AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE: ADDRESS:	
TELEPHONE / FAX:	
E - MAIL / WEB SITE:	
REGISTRATION DATA: LICENCE No.	
	ride accommodation capacity in Serbia, like exclusive destinations e. Rates will be based per person, per package or per night. Al parately.
	n hotel separately or through travel packages during important dates be shown in euros with or without stay tax included. All informations ice lists.
	ee to travel agencies from 7% to 10% (for travel packages up to five five nights. All conditions about commission fee will be described or
RESERVATIONS AND CHANGES TO EXISTI	NG RESERVATIONS
Destination partner's programs shown to tra	ovel agency agencies and accepted by travel agencies to existing partner Spa travel and service Vrnjačka Banja. No member will be
TRAVEL AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE	
Travel agency should to have representative of (and destination partner). All problems must be	the group who will mediate between group and hotels management solved immediately not after the endings of services. In a case of our representative of Spa travel for any question or remark;
PAYMENT TERMS	
	ram. Payment have to be made from account of travel agencies to ts have to pay travel agencies. contract.
	ge caused by individuals who are part of this group. If any damage findividuals immediately during their stay there.
	agreed to and have executed this Agreement by their authorized ow. In case of dispute the jurisdiction of the Commercial Court in
SIGNATURES Approved and authorized by:	Approved and authorized by:
11	
	Ekomlek DOO Kraljevo Branch office SPA Travel & Service, Vrnjačka Banja
Executive person:	Executive persons: Mr. Nikica Pantović Mr. Miloš Tijosavljević
Tamber and signature:	Tamber and signature:
-	

Date:

Date: